dollars through its Bond Program for park improvement that are specifically designated for Coral 
Gables. 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: How much did that go down? 

Ms. Dawson: An example is that for the multi family, low-rise park impact fee reduced slightly 
from three thousand nine hundred ninety-two dollars ($3,992) to three thousand nine hundred 
thirty-one dollars ($3,931); it’s a slight revision but we wanted to make sure that that was 
reflected – next. The next revision was to General Government Impact Fee, and we are now to 
serve new development, so some examples are, and again the impact fee in this case went down; 
so for multi family, low-rise General Government impact fee, is reduced from one thousand eight 
hundred and sixty-five dollars ($1,865) to eight hundred and seventy-three dollars ($873); 
commercial shopping from twenty-five thousand to fifty thousand gross square feet, reduced 
from one dollar thirty-seven ($1.37) to sixty-four cents (0.64c) per square feet; office – ten 
thousand to twenty-five thousand gross square feet, reduced from one dollar ninety-nine ($1.99)